SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014 CC 2182-2184/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2013 in CA (CAM) No.46/2012 CA (CAM) No.47/2012 and/in AA No.16/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

ACB LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE POWER GEN. CO. LTD&ORS Respondent(s) With IA 1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 3385 of 2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2245-2247 of 2014

With IA 1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2492-2494 of 2014

With IA 1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2563-2565 of 2014

With IA 1-3 (c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2566-2567 of 2014

With IA 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2570-2571 of 2014

With IA 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2572-2573 of 2014

With IA 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 3579 of 2014

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 3578 of 2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 3585 of 2014

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption

from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 3589 of 2014

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 3595 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 3597 of 2014

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 3598 of 2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2589-2590 of 2014

With IA 1-2 (/c/delay in filing SLP)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2593-2595 of 2014

With IA 1-3 (/c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 3219 of 2014

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) in CC 2182-2184/14 and SLP 3385/2014 Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv. in CC 2182-2184/14 and SLP 3385/2014

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.

for M/S. Parekh & Co.AOR

In CC 2593-2595/2014, 2014 and 3597/2014

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv. CC 2572-73/14, SLP3585/Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv. Ms. Sanjana Ramachandran, Adv.

for M/s Parekh & Co., AOR

In CC 2566-2567/2014 and SLP 3598/2014

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv. Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv. Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv. Ms. S.Lakshmi Iyer, Adv. for M/s Parekh & Co., AOR

In CC 2563-2565/2014, Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv. CC 2570-2571/2014, SLP Mr. Kshatrashal Raj, Ad

Mr. Kshatrashal Raj, Adv. 3578/2014 & 3595/2014 Ms. Anubha Gupta, Adv. for M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

IN CC 2589-90,CC 2492 Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv. -2494/2014, SLP 3579 &Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv.

SLP 3589/2014

Ms. S.Lakshmi Iyer, Adv. for M/s Parekh & Co. AOR

Ms. Nehal Khandelwal, Adv. for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

In CC 2245-2247/2014

and SLP 3219/2014

Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv.

Ms. Nehal Khandelwal, A

for M/s. Karanjawala &

For Respondent(s)

No.1

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija

Mr. Rakesh Rathod, Adv.

Ms. ArchiAgnihotree, Ad

for Mr. Abhinav Mukerji Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Ms. ArchiAgnihotree, Adv. for Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in SLP(CC) Nos. 2182-2184, 2245-2247, 2492-2494, 2563-2565, 2566-2567, 2570-2571, 2572-2573, 2589-2590 and 2593-2595 of 2014 is condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Rakesh Rathod, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Advocate-on-Record, who has filed caveat on behalf of respondent no.1.

Learned counsel for the parties are agreed that instead of matter being remitted to the High Court, the whole issue, i.e., subject matter of the appeal itself which was filed before the High Court be decided in these proceedings.

Let the pleadings be completed within six weeks. List thereafter.

Interim order granted by the High Court shall continue. List on 11.02.2014 as first item to consider whether the application for amendment has to be allowed or not prior to taking up the whole issue which was before the High Court in appeal.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla) | (Indu Bala Kapur) | Court Master | | Court Master | |